

Prohibited Weapons Amendment Regulation 2009 (No 1)

Subordinate Law SL2009-60

The Australian Capital Territory Executive makes the following regulation under the *Prohibited Weapons Act 1996*.

Dated 16 December 2009.

SIMON CORBELL Minister

> JOY BURCH Minister

J2009-947

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



Australian Capital Territory

Prohibited Weapons Amendment Regulation 2009 (No 1)

Subordinate Law SL2009-60

made under the

Prohibited Weapons Act 1996

1	Name of regulation
	This regulation is the <i>Prohibited Weapons Amendment</i> Regulation 2009 (No 1).
2	Commencement
	This regulation commences on the day after its notification day.
	<i>Note</i> The naming and commencement provisions automatically commence on the notification day (see Legislation Act, s 75 (1)).
3	Legislation amended
	This regulation amends the Prohibited Weapons Regulation 1997.

J2009-947

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

4

Section 7 (6), definition of approved archery club

after

Capital Field Archers

insert

, Tuggeranong Archery Club Incorporated

Endnotes

1 Notification

Notified under the Legislation Act on 23 December 2009.

2 Republications of amended laws

For the latest republication of amended laws, see www.legislation.act.gov.au.

© Australian Capital Territory 2009

page 2

Prohibited Weapons Amendment Regulation 2009 (No 1)

SL2009-60

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au